NEW BANKING CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO INDIVIDUAL CLIENT OPERATIONS
AS FROM 08 MARCH 2018

Amounts shown are exclusive of taxes. Société Générale will deduct Value Added Tax on behalf of the State of Cameroon at the official rate in force.
For any claims please contact our quality department: departement.qualite@socgen.com

RATES
(Tax included)

RATES

PRODUCTS AND SERVICES ) )
(Tax Exclusive) | (Tax included)

REMARKS PRODUCTS AND SERVICES REMARKS

(Tax Exclusive) |

EVERYDAY BANKING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OTHER BANKING AND INSURANCE SERVICES AND VARIOUS CHARGES

OPENING OF ACCOUNE 1.1t Free of charge ‘ ‘
Sight account haNAIiNgG CAIGES w.............vveereereeeereceereeeesseessss e eeneen . Free of charge EDENE MBHTAIE ... Following the captal chasen
Minimum deposit when opening a sight account (with salary handling) ................ccceeevvvv.. 10 000 SBIENITE BCCOUNT ...t 2516 3000 Annually that s, 3 000 CFAF Tex Included
Minimum deposit when opening a sight account (without salary handiing) .............ccc........ 50 000 Hibiscus ............ 5031 6000 Annualy, that s 6 000 CFA F Tax Included
Issuing of a bank identity Statement (RIB) ......occcooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceecereseeeseceeereerone Free of charge Quietude ........ 6038 7200 Annualy, that i 7 200 GFAF Tax Incuded
Issuing of monthly account statement ............. Free of charge Quietude Plus . Consultyour customer senvice officer
Issuing of savings account booklet (Saver's Card) ...........cc.oeeverviverrennninn. . Free of charge IFOKO 1ttt C°”3“_“ your custormer service ofcer
Issuing at the counter of cash withdrawal forms for account consultation ....................... Free of charge TrAVE! INSUIANGCE. 1111 Following durafion of stay abroad
On-the-Spot ACCOUNT CONSUALION ..........vvvevevveeeeeveceseeee s Free of charge Givil Servant HEalth INSUTANCE ... s 2452 2500 monthly bonus
Change of addIess ..., Free of charge
SG Cameroun account to account transfer ...... . Free of charge
Issuing of a an attestation of NON-INABITEANESS ........cvvvivrieeireer s Free of charge
Bank card payment made to a business establishment in Cameroon ............c.cccvvvninns Free of charge Isi
Bank card withdrawal from SG Cameroun Cash GISPENSENS ......vvveeeeeerrrreeserresssereresens Free of charge SMAIISIZE vt 65 000 77513 Annually, from 1st January, caution
Issuing of cheque booklets and renewal (at branch office) ... Free of charge ) of 300 000 CFA F Tax Included
CREGUE PAYMENT +.vvrresevveeesseeeessesseeeeesssseeseessseseessesseees Free of charge AVEIAZE SIZE .vvvvvvvvrreesssssssss s 85 000 101 363 Annually, from 1st January, caution
Cheque cash collection at our counters or sister institution within ... Free of charge o of 300 000 CFA F Tax Included
Cash payment at an SG Cameroun branch office ..............ccc....... Free of charge BI SIZ v 135 000 160 988 Annually, from 1st January, caution
Cash withdrawal from a cheque account at same place .. Free of charge of 300 000 CFA F Tax Included
Debit movement COMMISSION «......uvvrvurervrrernrrererrineens 0,0125% 0,0149% Minimum of 239 CFAF Tax Included
Charges for closing of account at client’s request .... 5000 5963 per quarter
SIMAIISIZE .ottt ettt 12 000 14 310 Annually, from 1st January, caution
Setting up package activation fee 1000 1193 o100 CFAF o s
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BIG SIZE vt Annually, from 1t January, caution
EASY PACK. ... 2000 2385 Monthly 9 16000 19080 of 20 000 CFA F Tax Included
GIVIE SBIVANE PACK ....vviveee e 23800 3339 Subscription charges of 2 981 CFA F Tax Incluced once
HAMONY PACK ..o 3300 3935 Monthly
Confidence Pack .. . 5300 6320 Monthly
SBIECT PACK ...t 6 550 7811 Monthly Attestation of NON-INAEDIEANESS ........vvvviriiie s Free of charge
Premier Pack (Former Individual Client Brand Office Pack) .............ccccoovvviiiiiiiiniins 11 300 13475 Monthly Attestation Of INABITIEANESS ......c.vveveverieieieeeece e 20 000 23 850
Attestation of account requested by former client ... 7 000 8348
Various AESEALIONS .....vv.vvevicvieieieieceseses s . 7000 8348
VOCALIA (0 PRIONE) e seeeessseessesesesseeseessesssseessseesseea s s e 1300 1550 Monthly Attestation duplicata (other than attestation of non-indebtedness) ..............ccccccvvninnne, 5000 5963
MESSALIA (by SMS) ... 2500 2981 Monthly
SOGECAM (by Internet) ... 2700 3220 Monthly
SOGECAM (by Internet) ....... 2700 3220 Monthly
SG CAMEROUN CONNECT Free of charge Integrated on the package Amounts below 1 million CFA F (NCIUSIVE) ... 20 000 23 850
YUP CAMEROUN ...t Free of charge See rates in Agency Amounts between 1 000 001 and 5 milions CFA F (inclusive) ... . 35000 41738
Amounts between 5000 001 and 10 million CFA F (iNCIUSIVE) .....c.cvvvvivcveiceiiiciean, 75000 89 438
Amounts strictly above of 10 MIlioN CFAF .......c.eveeveeieie e 175 000 208 688
PREFERENGE ......vivieviieisisi sttt 1250 1491 Monthly
VISA ELECTRON ... 2100 2504 Monthly
VISA CLASSICAL .... 4000 4710 Monthly SUGGESSOTS +vvvvvvverrerree e sesss s eeeses e eeee e e e e eeereenee 4% 5% Miimum 17 868 CFA F T Included
VISAPREMIER ..ottt 7 300 8705 Monthly UL NI AT ON T e De 25 000 De 29813 Depending on juridiction
VISA PLATINUM .ottt et e e 12 500 14 906 Monthly 4100 000 2119250
Bank card withdrawal from SG Cameroun cash diSPENSErS...........uverireirinrerniies Free of charge . .
Bank card withdrawal from cash dispensers other than in Cameroon .. 3% 3,5775% S50 the amountofthe il withamirimum of 3000 FCFA HT G578 FCRATTC) File opening pharges ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 50 000 59 625
Bank card payment made to a business establishment in Cameroon ..............ccc.vnne. Free of charge CoOMMUNICAION FIGNE ..o s 50 000 59 625
Bank card payment made to a business establishment out of Cameroon ..................... 1% 1,1925% Y% ofthe amount o thepayment with amirimum of 500 FCFAHT (96 FOFATTC)
Withdrawal by bank card in the distributors of confreres in Cameroon 3000 3578
ObJECHING @ CAIT ... 8000 9 540
Card re-MaNUFACIUIING +..v.vvvreeirieierieieesciesees et e e e e e e 8000 9 540 (o T2 TV 11 OO 735 876
Card destruction (non withdrawal within 3 months after order) 8000 9 540 Registered mall . 1575 1878
Re-issuing of card confidential COdE ..........cccocviiiiiiiiiiiiias 8000 9540 Express mail ..... 7350 8765
Search charges on card for transaction date below two years 12 000 14 310 ) Following DHL Scale
Search charges on card for transaction date above two years 22000 26 235
ADUSIVE USE OF CAIT ..o 25000 29813
Prime Lending Rate (PLR) + surcharge Cenad CNBIGES worrereeseesessee e e sttt et 302 360
Amount below 500 000 CFA F (INCIUSIVE) .....v.vveeiriiiiieiicsnesneisieie s 25 000 29813
Amount between 500 001 and 3 million CFA F (INCIUSIVE) ...........orvvvrriiseiscinae, 30 000 35775 inting of account statement UBON FEQUESt e Per page
At b 00001 a2 ik CFAF ok S S ———————— 0 N ol -
Amount strictly above 20 million CFAF ......ccooiiiiiiiiicicee . 1,00% 1,19%
Guarantee constitution charges (excluding notary deeds, if applicable) ...........c.cccvven. 1,00% 1,19%
Search fixed rate for operation date DEIOW tWO YIS ........covvvviiivnnnnisiriii, 12000 14 310 Consult your customer service officer
Permanent overdraft granting charges 6 000 7155 Search fixed rate for operation date abOVE tWO YAIS .........ccovvvvvriirrrvviinrieineennns 22000 26 235
Permanent overdraft renewal charges 5500 6 558 Annually
Charges for posting of overdraft surplus authorized or if funds are available/unavailable ...... 2000 2385
Highest overdraft COMMISSION .....c.cviviiiiiiiiiii e 0,125% 0,149% Minimum of 656 CFA F Tax Included / month
a- Transfers received
Exchange commission-EURO( IN currency of CFA F) ....c.viiviviiiiieeee, Free of charge D being e vl et 2 our coresponcen
Issuing at counter of cash withdrawal forms to acCount OWNEN .........covvvenicrriirieininaes Free of charge Exchange commission- Other OUT currencies .......... 0,40% 0,48% <D eing the e cte. Mimumof 13 118 CFAF Tax e
Cash payment to an SG Cameroun branch oOffice ..........ccoeevevieieeiceieeece s Free of charge Non-customer handling commission (in addition) 0,10% 0,12% Mimumof 13118 CFA T ncued . Mednum of 110 250 CFAF Tax hcued
Cash withdrawal from a cheque account from Within ... Free of charge Cheque issuing commission upon request (exclusive of carrying + communication charges) ... 0,10% 0,12% Minimum ot of 13 118CFAF Tax ncded
Cash withdrawal from an SG Cameroun branch office from without ( withdrawal from without) ... 6 000 7155 Instruction cancellation or MOAIfICAtION .........cvvviiiiirii s 32000 38 160
Withdrawal of available sum : Client - "from WithoUt" ...........cccveviiiieiiieiececia 6 000 7155 Return to correspondent-order non- applicable ..........cccciieiieiiiiiceeiceee, 32000 38 160
- "from within" ... Free of charge SIURHON NOLICE ... 32000 38 160
Withdrawal of available SUmM: NON CUSIOMEY ........vvreriririinneeieese s 20 000 23 850 FTTANSTE vt 3500 4174 By rsacton
b- Transfers issued and cheque emissions payable abroad
Issuing of cheque and renewal (at branch Office) ..o Free of charge Transfer commisSIoN iN BEAC ZONE .......veveeiveeeeieeeeseeeseeres s, 0,25% 0,30% <D being the postng dte
ChEQUE PAYMENT ... Free of charge Transfer commission out Of BEAC ZONE ....vveveeeeieeeereeeeeeieeeeeeeereereearenens . 0,50% 0,60% D being the posting date
Cheque deposit for payment at our counter or that of sister institution of the area ........ Free of charge Handling and file charges (exclusive of correspondent and carrying charges) ............... 16 000 19 080
ISSUING Of DANK CREQUE «....vvvi e 5000 5963 Cheque issuing additional CArGE ............cvveeveveeereesceerceeveeeeesee e 11 000 13118
Issuing of certified cheque ..., 5000 5963 OUT currency exchange COMMISSION .........c...eveerveeererersersessesseseseesessessessesseeseseness 0,40% 0,48% «D» being the posting date. Minimum of 23850 CFA F Tax Included
Cancellation of bank cheque or certified cheque . 5000 5963 CarryiNG/SWIFT CRAIGES ©...vuvvviviviireiees e s 16 000 19 080
Cheque payment collection from non-normalized sister iNSttUtion ...........cccoeeevvcevieean, 9500 11 328 Société Générale Cameroun out of account or non-customer operations (correspondent charges added) .... 0,50% 0,60% Minimum of 41738 CFA F Tax Included
Cheque payment collection from non- normalised sister institution (situation, upon request) Publishing of transfer SAtEMENt ISSUEA ..........vv..rvveererereseveesssscessessessesessessesnenees 11 000 13118 By exercice
By faX oF Mall ..o 5000 5963
By registered mail .................... 7000 8348 c-Permanent transfers «D» being the posting date.
Bounced cheque : charges borne by accpunt owner 15 000 17 888 FIIE OPENING CNAIGES rrveerrrresrrerssreseseessseeesseessseeesseeseseeeseseeseeeeeeseer oo 16 000 19080
Bounced cheque : charges borne by remitter .... 11000 13118 File and Swift charges(exclusive of correspondent and carrying charges) . 25 000 29813
Injunction lefter ........ e e 15000 17888 Transfer COMMISSION iN BEAC ZONE ..........vvvveeeerieeeeeresseveeeeessssreeeessee . 0,25% 0,30%
Cheque objection : registration commissions fixed rate .........ccovvvvvvivviiiiesiees 10 000 11 925 Transfer COMMISSION out of BEAC ZONG weveeooo 0,50% 0,60%
OUT currency exchange commission (correspondent charges added) .........ccoovvvernne. 0,40% 0,48% D» being the posting date. Minimum of 23 850 GFAF Tax Included
SG Cameroun account to aCCOUNt traNSTEN ........vvvivviiieiie s Free of charge d- Correspérlc!entl clluarges
Bank transfer to a sister institution (electronic 200 238 France/SOCieté GENerale NEWOTK ......ovooovvvessvvrsssssnss s 13119 15644
Bank transfer to a sister institution (oaper) ..... 7 000 8348 France /out of Sociéte Genérale NetWOrk ..., 26238 31289
Permanent bank transfer : setting up ......... 4000 4770 Files charges RSt Of te WOM ovvveee ...
Permanent bank transfer : MOdification ... 4000 4770 Modification charges
Permanent bank transfer : SUPPrESSION ........cccviiiiiiiiiie s 4000 4770 Suppression charges
Permanent bank transfer processing ..........ccovevvvvviinnns 500 596
Permanent bank transfer: fax charges for external transfer . 4000 4770 Information trimestrielle des CAULIONS v vvvvvivvvsiiviisiiis 20 000 23 850 per guarantee
Unpaid charges for permanent transfer Not eXeCUted ..o, 4000 4770
Automatic deductions, ODJECHON .......c.ciiiiiiiriii s 5000 5963
Unpaid deduction rejection charges (0ENEfiCiary) ..., 1700 20227 | Scle posted at branch offce
REMUNERATION OF DEPOSITS [ e 5000 2590
Minimum Capital 50 000 » i
Interests paic? for up to 10000 000 CFA F 2,45% T QOB GPRINSES BBOUMMHES - 0,15% 0,18% T s o e ot cor
CFAF 1 ‘ ustody charges (mova e property value, cash voucher, land i €S...) v 15 800 18 842 Annually and per document
Beyond 10 000 000 0 Present rafe, can vary depending Change of proxy (sight account and savings aCCOUNE) ..........ccevereereereireeneeneenn, 10 500 12 521
on the market condftions Operation requiring Manual FePrOCESSING ............vvvererersiereeresessesiessssiessssssssessssessonn 2200 2624
MINIMUM CADILAL ..v.vvvvvvvvv e 500 000 Rate applied depending on market conditions
VALUE DATES APPLIED TO MAJOR OPERATIONS OF INDIVIDUAL CLIENTS
Cash payment, transfer reCEIVEA ..o
Transfer issued-payment COUNEr CNEQUE .......c..vvivriviriiriiiiees e
MINIMUM CaPITAL ... 50 000 Consult your customer service officer Payment of cheque presented by sister institution ..
Cheque remittance by sister iINSHUtION WItIN ...........cvveveiececesees s «D» being the day of the account credit
Same counter SG Cameroun cheque remittance «D» being the day of the account credit
Intra SG Cameroun cheque remittance ... «D» being the day of the account credit
MINIMUM CAPIEAL ...t 50 000 Consult your customer service officer Levy on behalf of the State .................. 19,25% According to law
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 16,5% According to law
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